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18-26 SFP FLEX - EXPANDABLE SNOWPLOW

SNOWPLOW ASSEMBLY
BLADE ASSEMBLY
LIFT FRAME PRE-ASSEMBLY.
LIFT FRAME WITH HYDRAULICS
MOTOR VALVE UNIT
VALVE BLOCK PRE-ASSEMBLY.
RELEASE MECHANISM
HARNESSES AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
JOYSTICK
CONNECTORS 10-1
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This manual replaces all editions with an earlier date.



SNOWPLOW ASSEMBLY - H43921

Item [Qty |Partno. Description Notes
1 2 H23783 Vibration damper

2 2 90046207  |Slider beam, bolt

3 1 H44281 Blade assembly

4 1 H44283 Left wing extension

5 2 90046202  |Slider beam

6 1 H44284 Snow stopper Left

7 1 H44285 Right wing extension

8 1 H44288 Snow stopper right

9 1 H44257 A frame

10 1 H44269 Center pin bracket

11 2 H44346 Wing extension cylinder

12 1 H44417 Lift frame pre-assembly See page 4
13 1 H23258 Tilt beam

141 1 H24421 Side position lamp assembly left side
142 1 H24422 Side position lamp assembly right side
15 2 H24945 Angle cylinder

16 4 H22699 Linch pin 6mm

17 2 H44290 Side rubber plate

18 2 H44291 Rubber side cover

19 2 H25965 Plow blade marker with bolts

20 2 H22172 Pin 216 mm

21 3 H44364 Tilt beam pin

22 4 H44368 Cylinder distance washer

25 1 H43970 Snow deflector

26 2 H44525 Shock Absorption Mount

27 1 H26686 LED Plow light, Passenger’s side

28 1 H26687 LED Plow light, Driver’s side
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BLADE ASSEMBLY - H44281

Item [Qty |Partno. Description Notes

1 1 90046100 |Blade

2 1 10046104 Wing extension upper rail plate

3 1 10046107 Threaded plate

4 2 HF 10904 DIN 7991 A4 M6x12

5 1 10046108 |Spacer plate

6 1 10046109 Blade rail plate

7 6 HF 19363 DIN 7991 M12x35 ZN

8 2 90041110 Upper hinge

9 1 90041300 |Release mechanism See page 8

10 1 H44250 Beam assembly See page 8
1 H43924 Polyurethane cutting edge KIT

11 1 H43923 Steel cutting edge KIT
1 H43949 Ice cutting edge KIT




LIFT FRAME PRE-ASSEMBLY - H44417

Item |Qty |Partno. Description Notes

1 1 H44575 Motor valve unit See page 6
2 1 H23251 Bracket frame Left

3 1 H23256 Bracket frame Right

4 4 HF 12896 ISO 7380 M8x20

ns 12 HF 12897 ISO 7380 M8x25 10.9Zn

ns 8 HF15100 Lock nut DIN985 8,8Zn M8

7 1 H25979 Light bracket pre-assembly

8 2 H40229 Light support plate

ns = not shown




LIFT FRAME WITH HYDRAULICS

Item |[Qty |Partno. Description Notes
1 1 H44257 SFP A frame
2 2 H44346 Wing extension cylinder SFP
3 1 H44417 Lift Frame pre-assembly SFP
4 1 H23746 Hose assembly
5 1 H23744 Hose assembly
6 1 H45200 Hose assembly Lift — SFP
7 1 H45201 Hose assembly Lift + SFP
8 1 H45202 Hose assembly Pump SFP
9 1 H45203 Hose assembly Tank SFP
10 1 H45498 Hose assembly Zoom left — SFP
11 1 H45499 Hose assembly Zoom left + SFP
12 1 H45500 Hose assembly Zoom right - SFP
13 1 H45501 Hose assembly Zoom right + SFP
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MOTOR VALVE UNIT - H44575

Item |Qty |Partno. Description Notes
1 1 H23637 Pump bracket

2 1 HH13008 Sealing washer

3 1 HH14437 Straight adapter

4 2 HH11242 Banjo bolt 1/4”

5 1 H23939 Plow module

6 1 H23845 Cylinder lift

7 4 HH13100 Cu washer13,5/18

8 1 H25982 Valve cable harness

9 1 H23941 Plow cable harness

10 2 H24500 Bush ©26,9x2-21

11 1 HH14806 90deg fitting

12 2 H25208 Blanking plug

13 3 H25209 Blanking plug 8mm

14 1 H24776 Motor box

15 1 H26092 Motor unit cover

16 1 HF 12489 M20x110 DIN 931 8.8 Zn

17 1 HF 15078 Lock nut DIN985 8.8 Zn M20
18 2 HF13733 DIN 603 8.8Zn M10x25

19 2 HF15370 Nut DIN 6926 m10x1,5 Zn 8
21 4 HF 12896 ISO 7380 M8x20

22 2 HF 10502 DIN 127B M8 A4

23 2 HF10742 Hex Bolt M8x16

24 1 H44408 Valve block pre-assembly See page 6
25 1 H23942 Power unit

It

€

> &)

d

NEY
O
~




VALVE BLOCK PRE-ASSEMBLY- H44408

Item |Qty |Partno. Description Notes
1 H44409 Valve block plugged

2 H23276 Valve

3 H23275 Valve

4 H23277 Pressure relief valve

5 H23271 Flow valve

6 H25121 Relief and Anticav. valve

7 H23963 Relief and Anticav. valve 220

8 H25120 Valve NC

HH14806 90deg fitting

HH14437 Straight fitting 1/4”

HH13008 R 1/4” rubber steel washer
HH14910 Plug

HH15837 Pressure gauge adaterM16x2- R1/8”
H23481 Coil 12V

H26103 Coil 24V

H41389 Coil 10V
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RELEASE MECHANISM - 90041300

Item |Qty |Partno. Description Notes
1 1 90041301 Release mechanism frame

2 4 HF15128 Washer DIN 125 ZN M12

3 1 90041302 Release mechanism arm

4 1 90041303 T-bolt, S,Z release mechanism

5 1 90041304  |Spring holder, Release mechanism

6 1 F85843 Spring

7 1 H20110 Grease nipple DIN

BEAM ASSEMBLY - H44250

Item [Qty |Part no. Description Notes
1 1 H44251 Beam

2 1 90041210 |Tilt hinge support

3 2 H23783 Vibration damper

4 2 H44294 Distance plate

5 2 F85812 Bearing




HARNESSES

Deutsch

Part no. | Description

H30591 Vehicle side harness SFP plows with Deutch connectors
H30592 H4-3-pin deutsch adapter SFP plows

H24230 SFP vehicle side harness

H24191 Plow side harness - SFP (Deutsch connector)

Part no. | Description

H25178 Plow valve harness - SFP

LIGHT MODULES

Part no. Description Brand
H25283 IR & IA DL, Isolation Relay system |Ford Ranger / Transit
H25190-1 Nissan Navara D23 / MB-X /Renault Alaska (with LED or Xenon)
H26106 For Toyota Hilux with LED Toyota Hilux
H27177 Volkswagen T6
H24791-3 | NSR & IADL All other brands
H25360-1 | Com. pos. vehicle with LED plow Jimny, Piaggio, DFSK
lights
H26314 NSR & IADL 24V

JOYSTICK

Determine the joystick version by looking at the serial
number at the back of the joystick:

Version

Qty |Partno. |Description

24 —

1 H30791

18-26 SFP joystick

Joystick Serial No.
3079.1000.0024. XXXX
——

Version number




CONNECTORS
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Item

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25748

Vehicle side harness
connector

N

H25822

Terminal kit (5 pcs 0.5mm? + 15
pcs 1,5 mm?)

H25795

Insert module

H25796

Insert module

H25797

Carrier frame

H25757

Cable gland 40x1,5

H25798

Cover

H25799

Housing
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H30578

Double locking latch

H23738

Bracket

11

H26129

Fuse holder midval small

12

H22885

Fuse midval 125 A, pink

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25749

Plow side harness connector

H25824

Terminal kit (20 pcs 1,5 mm?)

H25801

Insert module

H25800

Insert module

H25802

Carrier frame

H25756

Cable gland
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H25810

Housing

Item

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25767

Plow side harness connector
holder




For plows without light kit
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For plows without light kit
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Item

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25750

Vehicle side harness connector
(for plows without light kit)

H25825

Terminal kit (5 pcs 0,5mm?)

H25762

Insert module

H25796

Insert module

H25763

Carrier frame

H25764

Cable gland

H25803

Cover

H25765

Housing
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H30578

Double locking latch

-_—

H26129

Fuse holder midval small

11

H22885

Fuse midval 125 A, pink

Item

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25751

Plow side harness connector
(For plows without light kit)

H25823

Terminal kit (5 pcs 1,0 mm?)

H25758

Insert module

H25759

Carrier frame

H25800

Insert module

H25760

Cable gland
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H25828

Housing

Item

Qty

Part no.

Description

H25766

Plow side harness connector
holder (For plows without light
kit)

H25453

Bracket
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Item |Qty |Partno. Description
1 1 H25746 Connector
2 1 H24128 Housing 23 pin
3 1 H25811 Female terminals (35 pcs)
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Item [Qty |Partno. Description
1 1 H25747 Connector
2 1 H21955 Housing 35 pin
3 1 H25811 Female terminals (35 pcs)
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SnowStriker™ 18-26 SFP
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Oy Hilltip Ab { +358 50 5983 026
Pukkisaarentie 6 www.hilltip.com
FIN-68600 Pietarsaari info@hilltip.com
Finland

Construction, specifications and other details are subject to change without notice.



